Cage Code Ident. No. 15948      AAC  American Aerospace Controls Inc., 570 Smith St,  Farmingdale,  NY  11735      Tel: (631) 694-5100      website:  www.a-a-c.com
TERMINAL IDENTIFICATION
J1
        J1-A.   SPARE
        J1-B.   INPUT VOLTS (+/-)
        J1-C.   INPUT VOLTS (+/-)
SHEET 1 OF 2     DRAWING NUMBER    REV.
      700-S657        V
                                                    DC VOLTAGE TRANSDUCER
                                                                 SERIES S657
                                               LOOP POWER TWO & THREE WIRE
                                                           4 TO 20mA OUTPUT
 PART NUMBER             RANGE                   OVERLOAD               PART NUMBER          RANGE            OVERLOAD
    S657-L75 ………  0 to ± 75mVdc    ………  ±1Vdc                       S657-100   ……  0 to ± 100Vdc     …  ± 300Vdc
    S657-1        ………  0 to ± 1Vdc         ………  ± 25Vdc                    S657-150   ……  0 to  150Vdc     …   300Vdc
    S657-2        ………  0 to ± 2 Vdc        ………  ±70Vdc                     S657-300   ……  0 to  300Vdc     …   600Vdc
    S657-5        ………  0 to ± 5Vdc         ………  ±100Vdc                   S657-500   ……  0 to  500Vdc     …   1000Vdc
    S657-10 ………  0 to ± 10Vdc       ………  ±200Vdc                   S657-750   ……  0 to  750Vdc     …   1500Vdc
    S657-20 ………  0 to ± 20Vdc       ………  ±300Vdc                   S657-1200   ……  0 to  1200Vdc   …   1800Vdc
    S657-50 ………  0 to ± 50Vdc       ………  ±300Vdc                   S657-1500  ……   0 to  1500Vdc   …   2000Vdc
    S657-60 ………  0 to ± 60Vdc        ………  ±300Vdc                  S657-2000   ……  0 to  2000Vdc    …  3000Vdc
    S657-75 ………  0 to ± 75Vdc        ………  ±300Vdc
INPUT
RANGE .........................................................................  See Table
OVERLOAD CONTINUOUS .........................................  See Table
OVERLOAD TRANSIENT .............................................  6Kvdc FOR 100-sec